Note: This translation is for reference purposes only. Should any discrepancies arise between the English and Japanese versions, the Japanese version is the authoritative version, thus the Japanese version will be deemed valid.

Selection result of the next NAIST President (Reappointment Review)

Based on the NAIST President Selection Regulations, NAIST President Selection and Inspection Committee decided the final candidate as follows.

## 1. Final candidate

Nara Institute of
Science and Technology

Current President SHIOZAKI Kazuhiro

## 2. Candidate's term as President (for reappointment)

From April 1st, 2025 to March 31st, 2027

## 3. Reasons for selection

NAIST President Selection and Inspection Committee selected Dr. SHIOZAKI, the current President of NAIST as the final candidate after confirming that the candidate meets the NAIST President Selection Criteria and is suitable for NAIST President through reviewing submitted aspirations and report of achievements, and an interview.

## 4. Selection process

March 27th, 2024	Decision to conduct a reappointment review prior to
	the expiration of the term of the current President by
	NAIST President Selection and Inspection Committee
April 5th, 2024	Confirmation of the current NAIST President's intent
	concerning reappointment
April 12th, 2024	Public announcement of reappointment review
May 17th, 2024	Submission of current NAIST President's aspirations
	and report of achievements
June 13th, 2024	Selection of Dr. SHIOZAKI as the final candidate

June 13th, 2024

NAIST President Selection and Inspection Committee